

R

ITEM NO. 40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 151 OF 2007

NIDHI JACHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JACHIN KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 353 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

rrs. 1 to 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the parties will try to settle the matter. In our opinion, it would be appropriate if both the parties approach the mediation center at Delhi High Court in the month of July, 2008.

List the matter in the month of August, 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master