

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 151 OF 2007

NIDHI JACHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JACHIN KRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )  
(for final disposal)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 353 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master