

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 151 OF 2007

N I D H I J A C H I N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J A C H I N K R I S H N A & O R S. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report))
(for final disposal)
W I T H T.P.(C) NO. 353 of 2007
(With appln. for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master